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Howell, Rosa (NHTSA)

From: Clarence Ditlow [cmdiii@autosafety.org]
Sent: Friday, March 04, 2011 4:41 PM
To: Clarence Ditlow; Yon, Scott (NHTSA); Hershman, Larry (NHTSA); Borris, Frank (NHTSA); 

Boyd, Richard (NHTSA)
Cc: Medford, Ronald (NHTSA); Smith, Daniel (NHTSA)
Subject: RE: Police Report Shows Jeep in NC Crash was a Cherokee & Not a Grand Cherokee As 

Reported
Attachments: NC 3-1-11 Jeep Fire Crash.pdf

Here’s the police report as promised which shows the two vehicles to be: 
 
1J4FT78SXSL        1995 JEEP CHEROKEE COUNTRY 
1G8ZK5275VZ        1997 SATURN SL2 
 
 
Clarence 
 
Please put this email & attachment (once you redact it) in the file of PE10‐031. 
 

From: Clarence Ditlow  
Sent: Wednesday, March 02, 2011 5:13 PM 
To: 'Scott.Yon@dot.gov'; Larry.Hershman@dot.gov; Frank.Borris@dot.gov; 'Richard.Boyd@dot.gov' 
Cc: Ronald.Medford@dot.gov; 'Daniel.Smith@dot.gov' 
Subject: Police Report Shows Jeep in NC Crash was a Cherokee & Not a Grand Cherokee As Reported 
 
The police report shows this was a Cherokee versus a Grand Cherokee.  They are faxing a copy but the quality may be 
poor.  I will send it to you as soon as it comes in.   
  
 
Clarence Ditlow 
Executive Director 
Center for Auto Safety 
1825 Connecticut Ave NW 
Washington DC 20009 
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